
 
Easington Church of England Primary School 

Newsletter Friday 21st September 2018  
 Autumn Term 2018 

Dates for your Diary 

Wed 26th Sept 
NEW DATE 

Y5/6 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Thurs 27th Sept 
NEW DATE 

Phonics meeting for Year 1 parents 5pm 

Fri 28th  Sept  MacMillan Coffee Morning 8.30 a.m. 
school yard  

Fri 5th Oct Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Wed 10th Oct Open Afternoon for prospective parents 
(please see reverse for further details)  

Fri 12th Oct Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents 
and families welcome 

Wed 17th Oct  Cinema evening 4.45p.m.- 6p.m. 
 

Thurs 18th Oct Y3/4 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 19th Oct  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 19th Oct –  
Sun 28th Oct  

Autumn Half Term – School Closed 

Mon 29th Oct School reopens  

Fri 2nd  Nov  Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m.   

Mon 12th Nov Parental Consultation meetings   

Tues 13th Nov Parental Consultation meetings  

Thurs 15th  Nov Y2/3 Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Wed 21st Nov Broth and Stottie afternoon 3.00pm  
 

Fri 30th Nov  Celebration worship 1.45p.m. parents 
and families welcome 

Tues 4th Dec Phototronics – individual photographs 
and siblings ( including younger siblings 
who have not yet started school)  

Thurs 6th Dec Y1 class Collective Worship 9.15a.m. all 
welcome 

Fri 7th Dec Family Friday 9-9.30a.m./Stay and Play 
Ms Lilley’s class 9-10a.m 

Fri 30th Nov Non-uniform day (donations in aid of 
Christmas Fair)  

Fri 14th Dec  Christmas Fair 2.30p.m. School Hall 
 

Mon 17th Dec YR KS1 Nativity time to be confirmed 
PM 

Tues 18th Dec YR KS1 Nativity time to be confirmed 
AM 

Wed 19th Dec 
Date to be 
confirmed 

Advent Service St. Mary’s 2.15p.m. All 
welcome 

Wed 19th   Dec  Christmas Party/Disco – YR/1/2 4.45-
5.45p.m. Y3/4/5/6 6-7p.m. 

Fri 22nd  Dec  Non-uniform day (in aid of School Fund) 

Fri 22nd  Dec School closes for Christmas break 
 

 
 
 
 

 

  

Attendance 

Star Pupils Friday 21st September 2018 

Ms Lilley’s Class Grace Egan 

Mr Beresford’s Class Isla Hunter 

Miss Wiseman’s Class Riley Kitching  

Miss Swan /  
Mrs Mayer’s Class 

Zach Haley  

Mr Churchill’s Class Kien Halliday 

Mr Appleby’s 
Special Book  

Niall Halliday 

Pupils Pupil Skye Harrison / Ava Ruddell 

 

Ms Lilley’s Class 100 

Mr Beresford’s Class 94.1 

Miss Wiseman’s Class 94.8 

Miss Swan /  
Mrs Mayer’s Class 

95.6 

Mr Churchill’s Class 95.8 

 
MacMillan Coffee Morning  Friday 28th September 8.30am 
Following on from the letter sent home earlier this week, 
we would love to see you at our Coffee Morning next 
Friday.  Any donations of cakes (bought or made), tea, 
coffee etc would be absolutely fantastic.  Please could you 
drop the items into the school office on Thursday 27th.  We 
have a number of our Year 6 children who will be helping 
staff on the Friday morning; thank you in advance for 
coming into school earlier than normal to help.   Fingers 
crossed for good weather so that we can be outside, 
however if not, we will just move everything into the 
School Hall.   Thank you again for your support with all our 
events and we hope that this one will be a huge success for 
such a special cause.   
 
Attendance 
A quick reminder if your child is poorly and absent from 
school, please could you send a letter explaining why, the 
dates and sign, on their return to school.  We still need you 
to phone school on the morning to advise us (thanks for 
doing this as this is happening) however on their return to 
school we also need something in writing from yourself.  If 
a letter is not received we will forward a reminder form to 
you to complete.   
Thank you.  
 
 
Backpacks 
After half term backpacks will not be allowed in school.  
Children will be required to bring a book bag (thin flat bag 
such as the school one on the Tesco Uniform website) and 
a drawstring PE bag.  Backpacks do not fit into childrens 
lockers and therefore they are left half open with childrens 
possessions on show.  This has resulted in corridors looking 
very untidy and a hazard for childr en tripping up.     
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